ISLE OF IOWA PARROT HEAD CLUB

BOARD MEETING MINUTES
April 2025

Start: 6:00pm

Board Members

Present:

Gerald Ptacek
Larry Lehman
Gordy Smith
Randy Havlik
Dave Becker
Linda McConnell
Deb Rassler
Club Members:
Angie Becker
Steve McConnell

Minutes of Last Meeting
o March Minutes — Approved

Treasurer’s Report
o General and Partnership Reports — Approved

Membership Report

o Membership Report — Approved (no changes)
o Membership - 135

. Dues Paid - 103

o Members not paid - 32

Social Director’s Report
e Monthly Meeting: Moose Lodge — April 17", Papa Juan’s — May 15t
e Highway Cleanup: Sunday, April 27" (10am - Morgan Creek, Noon - Nick’s Bar&Grill)
e Sunday, May 4" - Josh Sinclair at Fireside Winery 1-4pm
e Monday, May 5" - Cinco de Mayo at Papa Juan’s
e OPH: Emil’s Hideaway - Wednesday, May 7t

General



Club Picnic June 4" OPH: Hawks Ridge Park in Fairfax (changed due to Jones Park
Pavilion rental is now $180)

Saturday, June 7*"— Gone 2 Paradise @ Fireside Winery
Wednesday, Aug 27" - Margaritaville Night at the Kernels (cost $40pp)

Club Communications - No mail.

House Concerts

Will Kimbrough: Sun, May 18" - Fairfax American Legion (Club Birthday Party)
Christopher Dale: Thurs, June 19" - Big Grove Brewery CR (club meeting night)
Jesse Rice: Sunday, July 13th.

Jimmy Parish: Saturday, August Sth.

Kitty Steadman: Fri, Aug 29" - Opus Concert Café CR

‘Gordy’s Birthday Party’ — Sat, Aug 2" Moose Lodge, Johnny Russler and the Beach
Bum Band

Carrie Welling: Sunday, September 7t

Charity/Volunteering:

Dog Obedience Club — Received $1000 donation for Club
o Thursday, April 3 -10 Members + Parakeets <1 hr to setup
o Sunday, April 6" -9 Members + Parakeets <1 hr to roll up matts
Willis Dady Hops for Housing Event, April 12" - 8 Club Volunteers ~1.5hrs
Request for volunteers for Sunday Evening Meals @ First Presbyterian Church in CR
o 8people needed forJune 8, July 6 & 13, or Aug 3 & 10.
KCRG Promotion for club (Cindy Ek) — look at date and who wants to attend.
Saturday, Sep 20" — Alzheimer’s Walk

Yearly Charities: $200.00 each (to present at upcoming meetings)

CR Police Charity

Willis Dady

Freedom Foundation
Last Hope Animal Shelter

Meeting ended at 6:53pm

Next Meeting: Tuesday, May 6" @Viking Lounge

General



